June 14, 2017

EPA-approved Test Labs and Third-party Certifying Entities for 2015 Residential Wood Heaters NSPS

Expiration
Date of EPA
Name EPA-approved Test Lab! EPA-approved Third-Party Certifier? Approval
Wood Forced-Air | Hydronic Wood Forced-Air | Hydronic
Stove Furnace Heater Stove Furnace Heater
Dirigo Laboratories Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10/21/2020
Intertek Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10/30/2020
OMNI Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10/8/2020
Polytests Inc. Yes Yes Yes No No No 10/30/2020
PFS Corp. No No No Yes Yes Yes 11/4/2020
CSA Group No No No Yes Yes Yes 11/3/2020
Myren Consulting 3 Yes Yes Yes No No No 3/16/2018
UL, LLC No No No Yes Yes Yes 11/12/2020
SP Technical Research Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2/1/2021
Institute of Sweden
ClearStak, LLC Yes Yes Yes No No No 11/7/2021
SZU Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 4/17/2022

LEPA has approved these entities to conduct laboratory testing of residential wood heater models. These entities are accredited under ISO/IEC
17025 as a test laboratory and for the operation of a laboratory quality management system.

2EPA has approved these entities to conduct third-party certification of laboratory testing of residential wood heater models. These entities are
accredited under ISO/IEC 17020 and ISO/IEC 17065 for third-party product certification.

3 EPA approved this lab prior to May 15, 2015, and it was re-approved on November 12, 2015 until March 16, 2018. If it wants to continue to be
an EPA-approved lab, it must receive ISO/IEC 17025 test lab accreditation by March 16, 2018.
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EPA-approved Residential Wood Heater Testing Laboratories

1. OMNI-Test Laboratories, Inc.
Contact: Alex Tiegs
Address: 13327 NE Airport Way
Portland, Oregon 97230
Email: atiegs@omni-test.com

Office: (503) 643-3788

Website: http://www.omni-test.com/

2. Intertek Testing Services NA LTD. (formerly Warnock Hersey)
Contact #1: Brian Brunson
Address: 8431 Murphy Drive
Middleton, Wisconsin 53562

Email: brian.brunson@intertek.com

Office: 608-824-7444
Cell: 608-320-3036

Contact #2: Brian Ziegler

Email: brian.ziegler@intertek.com

Website: http://www.intertek.com/
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Intertek Testing Services NA LTD.
Contact: Claude Pelland
Address: 1829 32m Avenue

Lachine, Quebec H8T-3J1
Email: claude.pelland@intertek.com

Office: (514) 631-3100

Website: http://www.intertek.com/

Intertek Testing Services NA LTD.
Contact: Bruce Davis

22887 NE Townsend Way

Fairview, Oregon 97024

Office: (503)-676-2311

Website: http://www.intertek.com/

3. Myren Consulting, Inc.
Contact: Ben Myren
512 Williams Lake Road
Colville, WA 99114

Email: myren.ben@gmail.com

(509)-684-1154
(509)-685-9458
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4. Dirigo Laboratories, Inc.
Contact: John Steinert
11785 SW Highway 212-Suite 305
Clackamas, Oregon 97015-9050
Office: (503)-650-0088

Email: jsteinert@dirigolab.com

http://dirigolab.com/

5. Polytest Services, Inc.
Contact; Danick Powers, VP operations
695 B Rue Gaudette
St-Jean-sur-Richelieu
Quebec, Canada J3B 7S7
(450)-741-3636

Email: dpower@polytests.com

http://www.polytests.com/
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6. PFS Corporation
Contact: Wayne Terpstra, Director of Quality and Hearth Products
Address: 1507 Matt Pass
Cottage Grove WI 53527

Email: Wayne Terpstra <WTerpstra@PFSCorporation.com>

Cell: (319) 217-0969

7. CSA Group

Contact: Benjamin Barker
Manager, Accreditations

Address: 178 Rexdale Blvd, Toronto, ON
M9OW 1R3, Canada

Email: Benjamin.Barker@csagroup.org

Office: (416) 747-4013
Cell: (647) 627-7689

Website: www.csagroup.org
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8. UL, LLC

Contact: Travis F. Hardin
Principal Engineer & Business Development Manager

Commercial & Industrial - HVAC
Address: 12 Laboratory Drive
RTP, NC 27709

Email: Hardin, Travis <Travis.F.Hardin@ul.com>

Office:  919.549.1670
Cell: 919.637.7892
Fax: 919.547.6211

Website: www.ul.com

9. SP Technical Research Institute of Sweden
Contact: Lennart Aronsson

Email: lennart.aronsson@sp.se

Address: SP Sveriges Tekniska Forskningsinstitut
SP Technical Research Institute of Sweden
Certifiering / Certification
Box 857, SE-501 15

Boras, Sweden
Office Phone: +46 (0)10 516 50 00, (direct) +46 (0)10 516 52 41

Email: lennart.aronsson@sp.se

Website: www.sp.se
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10. ClearStak, LLC
Contact: Kelly O'Brien

Address: 99 Canal Street
PO Box 109
Putnam, CT 06260

Email: Kelli O'Brien <kelli@clearstak.com>
Office: (860) 237-8245

Cell: (860) 207-0891

Website: www.clearstak.com

11. Szu

Contact: Dr. Michal Dvoracek

Address: Engineering Test Institute, Public Enterprise (SZU)
Hudcova 424/56b, CZ-621 00 Brno
Czech Republic

Email: dvoracek@szutest.cz or szu@szutest.cz

Office Phone: +420 541 120 510
Cell: +420 606 682 833

Website: http://www.szutest.cz/en/
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